RESOLUTION NO. 10-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, REVSING THE RECREATION CENTER FEES POLICY; PROVIDING FOR SAID POLICY TO BE ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A"; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Recreation Department establishes policies for the use of facilities; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to regulate the use of, and to implement City Council approved fees for access to, the City's recreation facilities and programs; and;

WHEREAS, the Recreation Department has determined there is a need to revise the Recreation Department Fees Policy to address camp fees, facility rentals, athletic field reservation fees and clarify verbiage; and;

WHEREAS, the Recreation Advisory Board reviewed the proposed Recreation Department Fees Policy at its October 28, 2024, meeting and recommended and adjustment to the fees; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Department is recommending the revised Recreation Department Fees Policy become effective January 6, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1: The City Council hereby approves the revised Recreation Department Fees Policy, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective January 6, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 19 DAY OF November, 2024 by the City Council of the City of Seminole, Florida.

Leslie Waters, Mayo

ATTEST:

Ann Marie Mancuso, City Clerk